BID SUMMARY March 21, 2011

No. CC032111-02.7 - Tandem Roll-Off Truck, Solid Waste Division (Opened on March 15, 2011)

\$140,000.00 ADVERTISING AUTHORITY **ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** Base Bid \$139,377.06 1. Eddies Truck Sales** \$141,248.00 2. Eddies Truck Sales** \$136,377.06 3. Eddies Truck Sales** \$138,560.00 4. Eddies Truck Sales** \$159,685.00 5. Sheehan Mack Sales** \$158,897.00 6. Bover Ford Truck Sales* 7. Boyer Ford Truck Sales (not provided) \$161,080.00 \$155,438.00 8. Sanitation Products*

No. CC032111-02.2 – North Pinedale Reservoir for Good Samaritan Society Project No. W10-1890 / CIP No. 50832 (Opened on March 15, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$1,600,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,600,000.00
 Hills Materials Company** Heavy Constructors, Inc.** Quinn Construction, Inc.** Mainline Contracting, Inc.** 	Base Bid \$1,687,896.66 \$1,675,840.87 \$1,649,308.00 \$1,554,107.00

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: March 15, 2011

PROJECT: North Pinedale Reservoir for Good Samaritan Society

Project No. W10-1890 / CIP No. 50832

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount \$1,554,107.00 to Mainline Contracting, Inc. at the March 29, 2011 Public Works Committee Meeting and April 4, 2011Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	TOTAL BID
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$1,554,107.00
_	
Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$1,649,308.00
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	\$1,675,840.87
Hills Materials Company	\$1,687,896.66

City staff recommends awarding this project to Mainline Contracting, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$1,554,107.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Water Exp	Water Bonds
\$1,600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
\$1,600,000.00		

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE
COST CENTER
LINE ITEM
FUNDING CENTER
BID AMOUNT

TOTAL	*Water Exp	Water Bonds
	0934	0932
	4381	4381
	0602	0602
\$1,554,107.00	\$554,107.00	\$1,000,000.00

*Deve	loper	provided	d funding
2010	. . .	P. O T. GO	4 : WIIWIII

CONSULTANT:		DATE:	
_	Jason Pettyjohn, PE FMG, Inc.		
PROJECT MANAG	ER:	DATE :	
	Stacey Titus, PE City of Rapid City		

PW102610-05 **EXHIBIT A**

> NORTH PINEDALE WATER STORAGE RESERVOIR FOR GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SAINT MARTIN'S VILLAGE PROJECT NO. W10-1890 CIP NO. 50832

Item #8

PROJECT NAME: NORTH PINEDALE WATER STORAGE RESERVOIR

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. W10-1890 / CIP NO. 50832

LET DATE: MARCH 15, 2011 LOW BID AMOUNT: \$1,554,107.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC		QUINN CONSTRUCTION INC		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS INC		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$74,101.52	\$74,101.52	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	1.02	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$39,347.00	\$39,347.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,357.70	\$5,357.70	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	A03.01	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,772.27	\$4,772.27	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
4	C07.01	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	300.0	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$28.64	\$8,592.00	\$27.75	\$8,325.00
5	C07.04	TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE	CY	100.0	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.45	\$1,845.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
6	C07.07	CO-COMPOST	Т	100.0	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$99.14	\$9,914.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
7	C08.03	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHI	SY	4,000.0	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.05	\$4,200.00	\$6.35	\$25,400.00
8	D01.01	EXCAVATION, ROCK (TRENCH)	CY	1,800.0	\$50.00	\$90,000.00	\$21.00	\$37,800.00	\$35.00	\$63,000.00	\$49.24	\$88,632.00	\$38.00	\$68,400.00
9		IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (*	CY	100.0	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.25	\$825.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10		6" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLASS	LF	20.0	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$47.68	\$953.60	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
11		16" PVC WATER MAIN C-905, DR25		1,935.0	\$75.00	\$145,125.00	\$44.00	\$85,140.00	\$50.00	\$96,750.00	\$59.74	\$115,596.90	\$78.00	\$150,930.00
12		16" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	8.0	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,429.13	\$11,433.04	\$1,215.00	\$9,720.00
13		16" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	5.0	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,429.13	\$7,145.65	\$1,215.00	\$6,075.00
14	F06.27	16" 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	4.0	\$1,200.00		\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,442.91	\$5,771.64	\$1,230.00	\$4,920.00
15		16" 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.0	\$1,200.00			\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,544.58	\$1,544.58	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
	F00.20	16" SLEEVE	EA	1.0	\$1,200.00			\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,455.81	\$1,455.81	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
16	F13.21	16" X 16" X 6" TEE	EA	2.0	\$1,500.00	\$200 C. C. C. S.		\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,661.99	\$3,323.98	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00

18	F15.07	16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	3.0	\$6,750.00	\$20,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,917.43	\$23,752.29	\$8,260.00	\$24,780.00
19	F17.01	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE & B	EA	2.0	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,440.41	\$8,880.82	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20		TRACER WIRE ACCESS BOX	EA	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$203.32	\$203.32	\$100.00	\$100.00
21		6" CMP	LF	65.0	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$19.00	\$1,235.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$79.44	\$5,163.60	\$12.50	\$812.50
22		6" CMP FLARED END	EA	2.0	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$186.90	\$373.80	\$85.00	\$170.00
23		8" CMP	LF	20.0	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$114.16	\$2,283.20	\$15.00	\$300.00
24		8" CMP FLARED END	EA	2.0	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$397.55	\$795.10	\$105.00	\$210.00
25		12" CMP	LF	30.0	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$46.43	\$1,392.90	\$22.00	\$660.00
26	H01 02	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION		1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,555.65	\$6,555.65	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
27		WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$42.86	\$857.20	\$36.50	\$730.00
28	H06.01	HAY BALES	EA	10.0	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$22.03	\$220.30	\$22.00	\$220.00
29		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	500.0	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$3.20	\$1,600.00
30		ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANC		1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,015.81	\$3,015.81	\$475.00	\$475.00
31		9" WATTLES	LF	500.0	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.14	\$1,570.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
32		12" WATTLES	LF	660.0	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.58	\$2,362.80	\$3.50	\$2,310.00
		CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,724.30	\$3,724.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33		GRAVEL SURFACING, PERMANEN		1,800.0	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$17.00	\$30,600.00	\$19.00	\$34,200.00	\$20.17	\$36,306.00	\$33.50	\$60,300.00
34	102.02	RUBBER WATER BAR	EA	12.0	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$633.62	\$7,603.44	\$575.00	\$6,900.00
35		6 FT CHAIN LINK FENCE W/1 FT B		836.0	\$30.00	\$25,080.00	\$19.00	\$15,884.00	\$15.00	\$12,540.00	\$17.61	\$14,721.96	\$13.56	\$11,336.16
36			EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,342.97	\$2,342.97	\$750.00	\$750.00
37		20 FT SLIDING CHAIN LINK GATE		1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$413.08	\$413.08	\$250.00	\$250.00
38		4 FT WALK-THROUGH CHAIN LINE			\$825,000.00	\$825,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$859,000.00	\$859,000.00	\$862,895.32	\$862,895.32	\$890,000.00	\$890,000.00
39		750,000 GALLON WATER STORAG		1.0			\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$139,494.99	\$139,494.99	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
40		VALVE HOUSE & YARD PIPING	LS	1.0	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00		\$155,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,394.71	\$9,394.71	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
41		CONCRETE PARKING PAD AND S	I LS	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Ψ5,000.00	ψ0,000.00	\$5,004.71	+2,000		

42	RESERVOIR OVERFLOW/DRAIN O	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,207.93	\$4,207.93	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
43	MECHANICAL	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$67,882.70	\$67,882.70	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
44	ELECTRICAL & SCADA	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$37,797.09	\$37,797.09	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00
45	TRENCH FOR PRIMARY POWER TO	LF	685.0	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$15.00	\$10,275.00	\$22.00	\$15,070.00	\$30.74	\$21,056.90	\$25.00	\$17,125.00
46	FACILITY START-UP	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	CONTROLS AND INSTRUMENTATION	LS	1.0	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00	\$48,458.00
	TOTAL				\$1,600,000.00		\$1,554,107.00		\$1,649,308.00		\$1,675,840.87		\$1,687,896.66

CONSULTANT

certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

dason Pettyjohn, PE FMG, Inc. 3/16/1 Date

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

stacey Titus, PE

Date *